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BALTIC CUP 6 

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC ESTONIA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE LEITER Renhard (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE LIBERATORE Sergio (LAT)
START REFEREE GERMANE Ulla (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny 
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BELFI Alberto (ITA)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - DORSS Ronijs (LAT)
- C - WILSON Ryan (USA)
- D - ALEXABNDRU Matei (ROU)

LORENZI Roberto (ITA)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - DORSS Ronijs (LAT)
- C - WILSON Ryan (USA)
- D - ALEXABNDRU Matei (ROU)

COURSE Aloch Checene Aloch Checene
START 1505 m 1505 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 150 m 150 m
HOMOLOGATION 15242/12/23 15242/12/23
GATES 57 58
DIRECTIONS 56 56
STARTING TIME 10:00 12:45

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 17.86 F = 730
Number of competitors: 30, Number of NSA: 14

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

20.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5884  /  20.03.2025 at 13:05  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 10 6296046 WIESER Emma GER 2003 U30 46.15 (1) 48.01 (5) 1:34.16 20.00

2 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 U21 46.69 (2) 47.91 (3) 1:34.60 0.44 23.41

3 4 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 U30 47.42 (6) 47.79 (2) 1:35.21 1.05 28.14

4 5 516754 DOERIG Sarina SUI 2004 U21 46.95 (3) 48.56 (16) 1:35.51 1.35 30.47

5 25 6296373 PIZZINATO Cecilia ITA 2004 U21 47.88 (9) 47.72 (1) 1:35.60 1.44 31.16

6 20 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra KAZ 2006 U21 47.33 (5) 48.33 (7) 1:35.66 1.50 31.63

7 7 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 U30 47.08 (4) 48.60 (17) 1:35.68 1.52 31.78

8 8 6295217 VIVIANI Serena ITA 1999 U30 47.62 (7) 48.35 (9) 1:35.97 1.81 34.03

9 19 185498 PALLARI Riia FIN 2003 U30 47.83 (8) 48.19 (6) 1:36.02 1.86 34.42

10 18 25223 MEDINA GIRONES Iria AND 2003 U30 48.32 (13) 47.99 (4) 1:36.31 2.15 36.67

11 15 516874 FLATSCHER Sophia SUI 2006 U21 47.97 (11) 48.43 (12) 1:36.40 2.24 37.37

12 23 6296566 ROMELE Giulia ITA 2005 U21 48.13 (12) 48.34 (8) 1:36.47 2.31 37.91

13 32 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 U21 49.07 (16) 48.42 (11) 1:37.49 3.33 45.82

14 26 6296309 AMIDEI Linda ITA 2004 U21 49.19 (18) 48.41 (10) 1:37.60 3.44 46.67

15 37 6297078 ROSSI Vittoria ITA 2007 U18 49.06 (15) 48.78 (18) 1:37.84 3.68 48.53

16 36 6537230 BRUCE Tianna USA 2004 U21 49.39 (19) 48.53 (14) 1:37.92 3.76 49.15

17 33 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 U30 49.62 (20) 48.49 (13) 1:38.11 3.95 50.62

18 45 595020 GUERILLOT Vanina POR 2002 U30 49.12 (17) 49.09 (20) 1:38.21 4.05 51.40

19 38 516759 PLANZI Sara SUI 2004 U21 50.35 (21) 48.54 (15) 1:38.89 4.73 56.67

20 39 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 U21 50.80 (22) 48.87 (19) 1:39.67 5.51 62.72

21 48 65114 KEMPENAERS Elle BEL 1998 U30 51.99 (24) 51.61 (24) 1:43.60 9.44 93.19

22 51 555096 HARTMANE Kristiana LAT 2007 U18 52.90 (25) 51.10 (23) 1:44.00 9.84 96.29

23 49 516857 KAUFMANN Sarina SUI 2006 U21 54.48 (26) 50.19 (21) 1:44.67 10.51 101.48

24 53 6538176 BLIX Sophie USA 2008 U18 54.48 (26) 50.93 (22) 1:45.41 11.25 107.22
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE LEITER Renhard (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE LIBERATORE Sergio (LAT)
START REFEREE GERMANE Ulla (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny 
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BELFI Alberto (ITA)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - DORSS Ronijs (LAT)
- C - WILSON Ryan (USA)
- D - ALEXABNDRU Matei (ROU)

LORENZI Roberto (ITA)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - DORSS Ronijs (LAT)
- C - WILSON Ryan (USA)
- D - ALEXABNDRU Matei (ROU)

COURSE Aloch Checene Aloch Checene
START 1505 m 1505 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 150 m 150 m
HOMOLOGATION 15242/12/23 15242/12/23
GATES 57 58
DIRECTIONS 56 56
STARTING TIME 10:00 12:45

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 17.86 F = 730
Number of competitors: 30, Number of NSA: 14
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BALTIC CUP 6 

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC ESTONIA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

20.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5884  /  20.03.2025 at 13:05  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

25 54 555103 MATISONE Leticija LAT 2008 U18 57.07 (29) 54.41 (25) 1:51.48 17.32 154.28

26 59 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 U30 57.61 (30) 55.43 (26) 1:53.04 18.88 166.37

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

9 299632 INSAM Vivien ITA 1997 U30

42 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 U18

58 215027 KOVALEVA Valeriya UZB 2003 U30

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (21)

3 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 U30

6 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 U21

12 65127 MOLLIN Axelle BEL 2001 U30

13 206949 FISCHER Pauline GER 2003 U30

16 516966 FLATSCHER Anna SUI 2008 U18

21 555035 BONDARE Liene LAT 1996 U30

22 6296409 TOJA Maria ITA 2004 U21

27 6296222 VAGLIO Alessia ITA 2003 U30

28 6535930 WARDLE Galena USA 1998 U30

29 45439 MAHON Sophie AUS 2001 U30

30 225737 JACKSON Lois GBR 2001 U30

31 156044 TREJBALOVA Linda CZE 2003 U30

34 6296567 SEMPREBON Francesca ITA 2005 U21

35 155951 GASPARIKOVA Klara CZE 2001 U30

40 516836 ELSENER Linda SUI 2005 U21

43 496669 TERREN PASCUAL Martina ESP 2006 U21

44 516872 BIRCHER Florine SUI 2006 U21

46 6296012 BAITELLA Desiree ITA 2003 U30

50 516933 TRAPL Anna SUI 2007 U18

52 555100 JANSONE Estere LAT 2008 U18

56 516952 CASTY Anina SUI 2008 U18

Disqualified - Run 1 (6)

1 6296778 COLLOMB Giorgia ITA 2006 U21 Gate 40

2 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 1998 U30 Gate 40

11 6296387 ANTONINI Maria Sole ITA 2004 U21 Gate 57

41 516659 OSTINI Ginevra SUI 2001 U30 Gate 40

55 405247 FENIJN Charlotte NED 2005 U21 Gate 53

60 405264 HOKSBERGEN Britt NED 2008 U18 Gate 53

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

57 215030 REJEPOVA Sabina UZB 2007 U18 56.89

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

17 185496 ALANISKA Veera FIN 2003 U30 47.94

24 6297131 GIARETTA Marta ITA 2007 U18 48.33

47 395027 TEDER Hanna Gret EST 2007 U18 51.87



VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 6 

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC ESTONIA

PENALTY CALCULATION

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

20.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5884  /  20.03.2025 at 13:06  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 10 6296046 WIESER Emma GER 2003 23.00 23.00 0.00

2 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 23.54 - -

3 4 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 23.00 23.00 8.14

4 5 516754 DOERIG Sarina SUI 2004 23.00 23.00 10.47

5 25 6296373 PIZZINATO Cecilia ITA 2004 30.71 - -

6 20 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra KAZ 2006 26.60 - -

7 7 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 22.13 22.13 11.78

8 8 6295217 VIVIANI Serena ITA 1999 23.00 23.00 14.03

9 19 185498 PALLARI Riia FIN 2003 25.98 - -

10 18 25223 MEDINA GIRONES Iria AND 2003 25.80 - -

  

Best 5 at start

DSQ 1 6296778 COLLOMB Giorgia ITA 2006 20.23

DSQ 2 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 1998 20.54

7 7 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 22.13

DNF 6 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 23.00

DNF 3 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 23.00

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 108.90

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 114.13

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 44.42

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 178.61 / 10 17.86

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (17.86) 20.00

  

Timing
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BALTIC CUP 6 

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC ESTONIA

RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

20.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5884  /  20.03.2025 at 13:07  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 10 6296046 WIESER Emma GER 2003 20.68 (1) 14.89 (1) 35.57 (1) 10.58 (1) 46.15

2 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 21.10 (5) 14.91 (2) 36.01 (2) 10.68 (2) 46.69 0.54

3 5 516754 DOERIG Sarina SUI 2004 21.05 (4) 15.18 (4) 36.23 (4) 10.72 (3) 46.95 0.80

4 7 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 21.14 (6) 14.91 (2) 36.05 (3) 11.03 (10) 47.08 0.93

5 20 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra KAZ 2006 21.20 (9) 15.36 (6) 36.56 (6) 10.77 (4) 47.33 1.18

6 4 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 21.17 (8) 15.32 (5) 36.49 (5) 10.93 (8) 47.42 1.27

7 8 6295217 VIVIANI Serena ITA 1999 21.30 (10) 15.44 (7) 36.74 (8) 10.88 (6) 47.62 1.47

8 19 185498 PALLARI Riia FIN 2003 21.14 (6) 15.69 (11) 36.83 (9) 11.00 (9) 47.83 1.68

9 25 6296373 PIZZINATO Cecilia ITA 2004 20.99 (3) 15.70 (13) 36.69 (7) 11.19 (14) 47.88 1.73

10 17 185496 ALANISKA Veera FIN 2003 20.91 (2) 15.98 (18) 36.89 (10) 11.05 (11) 47.94 1.79

11 15 516874 FLATSCHER Sophia SUI 2006 21.31 (11) 15.76 (14) 37.07 (11) 10.90 (7) 47.97 1.82

12 23 6296566 ROMELE Giulia ITA 2005 21.60 (14) 15.67 (10) 37.27 (14) 10.86 (5) 48.13 1.98

13 18 25223 MEDINA GIRONES Iria AND 2003 21.39 (12) 15.69 (11) 37.08 (13) 11.24 (16) 48.32 2.17

14 24 6297131 GIARETTA Marta ITA 2007 21.50 (13) 15.57 (8) 37.07 (11) 11.26 (17) 48.33 2.18

15 37 6297078 ROSSI Vittoria ITA 2007 21.71 (16) 15.87 (17) 37.58 (16) 11.48 (19) 49.06 2.91

16 32 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 21.92 (20) 15.85 (16) 37.77 (17) 11.30 (18) 49.07 2.92

17 45 595020 GUERILLOT Vanina POR 2002 21.75 (18) 16.20 (19) 37.95 (18) 11.17 (13) 49.12 2.97

18 26 6296309 AMIDEI Linda ITA 2004 21.70 (15) 15.79 (15) 37.49 (15) 11.70 (21) 49.19 3.04

19 36 6537230 BRUCE Tianna USA 2004 21.89 (19) 16.38 (22) 38.27 (20) 11.12 (12) 49.39 3.24

20 33 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 22.09 (22) 16.33 (20) 38.42 (21) 11.20 (15) 49.62 3.47

21 38 516759 PLANZI Sara SUI 2004 21.98 (21) 16.89 (25) 38.87 (23) 11.48 (19) 50.35 4.20

22 39 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 21.72 (17) 16.37 (21) 38.09 (19) 12.71 (24) 50.80 4.65

23 47 395027 TEDER Hanna Gret EST 2007 22.41 (23) 16.57 (23) 38.98 (24) 12.89 (25) 51.87 5.72

24 48 65114 KEMPENAERS Elle BEL 1998 23.03 (25) 16.93 (26) 39.96 (26) 12.03 (22) 51.99 5.84

25 51 555096 HARTMANE Kristiana LAT 2007 22.71 (24) 16.76 (24) 39.47 (25) 13.43 (28) 52.90 6.75

26 53 6538176 BLIX Sophie USA 2008 23.87 (27) 18.12 (27) 41.99 (27) 12.49 (23) 54.48 8.33

26 49 516857 KAUFMANN Sarina SUI 2006 23.09 (26) 15.59 (9) 38.68 (22) 15.80 (30) 54.48 8.33

28 57 215030 REJEPOVA Sabina UZB 2007 25.33 (30) 18.65 (28) 43.98 (29) 12.91 (26) 56.89 10.74

29 54 555103 MATISONE Leticija LAT 2008 24.22 (28) 19.92 (30) 44.14 (30) 12.93 (27) 57.07 10.92

30 59 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 24.81 (29) 18.97 (29) 43.78 (28) 13.83 (29) 57.61 11.46
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BALTIC CUP 6 

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC ESTONIA

RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

20.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5884  /  20.03.2025 at 13:08  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 25 6296373 PIZZINATO Cecilia ITA 2004 20.71 (1) 16.10 (7) 36.81 (2) 10.91 (1) 47.72

2 4 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 20.85 (6) 15.71 (1) 36.56 (1) 11.23 (15) 47.79 0.07

3 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 20.74 (2) 16.09 (6) 36.83 (3) 11.08 (3) 47.91 0.19

4 18 25223 MEDINA GIRONES Iria AND 2003 20.96 (9) 15.88 (3) 36.84 (5) 11.15 (7) 47.99 0.27

5 10 6296046 WIESER Emma GER 2003 20.98 (10) 15.85 (2) 36.83 (3) 11.18 (11) 48.01 0.29

6 19 185498 PALLARI Riia FIN 2003 20.74 (2) 16.32 (14) 37.06 (6) 11.13 (6) 48.19 0.47

7 20 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra KAZ 2006 21.08 (13) 16.14 (8) 37.22 (11) 11.11 (5) 48.33 0.61

8 23 6296566 ROMELE Giulia ITA 2005 20.99 (11) 16.38 (17) 37.37 (15) 10.97 (2) 48.34 0.62

9 8 6295217 VIVIANI Serena ITA 1999 20.77 (4) 16.41 (18) 37.18 (8) 11.17 (9) 48.35 0.63

10 26 6296309 AMIDEI Linda ITA 2004 21.35 (19) 15.89 (4) 37.24 (12) 11.17 (9) 48.41 0.69

11 32 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 21.17 (15) 15.98 (5) 37.15 (7) 11.27 (17) 48.42 0.70

12 15 516874 FLATSCHER Sophia SUI 2006 20.90 (7) 16.31 (13) 37.21 (10) 11.22 (14) 48.43 0.71

13 33 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 21.18 (16) 16.15 (10) 37.33 (13) 11.16 (8) 48.49 0.77

14 36 6537230 BRUCE Tianna USA 2004 21.06 (12) 16.14 (8) 37.20 (9) 11.33 (19) 48.53 0.81

15 38 516759 PLANZI Sara SUI 2004 21.24 (18) 16.21 (11) 37.45 (18) 11.09 (4) 48.54 0.82

16 5 516754 DOERIG Sarina SUI 2004 20.84 (5) 16.51 (21) 37.35 (14) 11.21 (13) 48.56 0.84

17 7 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 21.14 (14) 16.26 (12) 37.40 (16) 11.20 (12) 48.60 0.88

18 37 6297078 ROSSI Vittoria ITA 2007 20.95 (8) 16.45 (20) 37.40 (16) 11.38 (20) 48.78 1.06

19 39 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 21.20 (17) 16.41 (18) 37.61 (19) 11.26 (16) 48.87 1.15

20 45 595020 GUERILLOT Vanina POR 2002 21.46 (20) 16.32 (14) 37.78 (20) 11.31 (18) 49.09 1.37

21 49 516857 KAUFMANN Sarina SUI 2006 21.91 (22) 16.69 (22) 38.60 (22) 11.59 (21) 50.19 2.47

22 53 6538176 BLIX Sophie USA 2008 21.78 (21) 17.04 (23) 38.82 (23) 12.11 (23) 50.93 3.21

23 51 555096 HARTMANE Kristiana LAT 2007 22.08 (23) 16.34 (16) 38.42 (21) 12.68 (25) 51.10 3.38

24 48 65114 KEMPENAERS Elle BEL 1998 22.33 (24) 17.32 (24) 39.65 (24) 11.96 (22) 51.61 3.89

25 54 555103 MATISONE Leticija LAT 2008 22.77 (25) 18.97 (26) 41.74 (25) 12.67 (24) 54.41 6.69

26 59 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 23.66 (26) 18.59 (25) 42.25 (26) 13.18 (26) 55.43 7.71


